Compact hydraulic drive type ResQ-Lift
Product documentation
D 6006
10-2024  -1.0 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
230 bar
6 l/min

2 Available versions
Circuit symbol
Ordering example
ResQ 15 -305 -36
2.4 "Motor voltage"
2.3 "Stroke"
2.2 "Thrust"
2.1 "Basic type"
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6006 - 10-2024 - 1.0 5/11
2.1 Basic type
Type Description Pressure
pmax (bar)
Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
ResQ Electro-hydraulic actuator 230 6
2.2 Thrust
Coding Description
12 12 kN with motor A50
15 15 kN with motor A60
2.3 Stroke
Coding Stroke (mm)
305 ■ 305 mm (standard)
■ Optional: 176 - 305 mm
2.4 Motor voltage
Coding Description
24 Optional: 24 V DC
36 36 V DC
6/11 D 6006 - 10-2024 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
3 Parameters
3.1 General data
Designation Compact hydraulic drives
Design Electro-hydraulic actuator
Model Compact hydraulic power pack with anged-on cylinder
Installation position any
Emergency actuation Via a plunger (opens an internal bypass)
Cylinder extension speed Max. 100 mm/s
Thrust Max. 15,800 N
Hydraulic uid Hydraulic uid TITAN CHF11S
Not suitable for water-based uids and native oils (HETG).
Not suitable for HETG such as rapeseed oil and water-glycol solutions, e.g. HFA and HFC.
Cleanliness level ISO 4406
17/15/12
Temperatures Environment: approx. -30 to +60°C
Motor: max. 110°C (internal)
3.2 Pressure and volumetric ow
Operating pressure Max. 230 bar (with safety factor 3 against bursting)
Flow rate Max. 6 l/min
3.3 Weight
with motor A50: Max. 6.1 kg (with stroke 305 mm)
A60: Max. 6.5 kg (with stroke 305 mm)
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6006 - 10-2024 - 1.0 7/11
3.4 Electrical data
Nominal voltage ■ 36 V DC
■ Optional: 24 V DC
Current consumption ■ With motor A50: max. 50 A
■ With motor A60: max. 70 A
Protection class IP 66
Motor design Brushless
Relative duty cycle S3 - 15% duty cycle based on 2 min.
Temperature sensor MFSA-105F-3435 (built into motor)
8/11 D 6006 - 10-2024 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
4 Dimensions
All dimensions in mm, subject to change.
1 Retracted
2 Extended
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6006 - 10-2024 - 1.0 9/11
5 Installation, operation and maintenance information
Observe the document B 5488 “General operating instructions for assembly, commissioning, and maintenance.”
5.1 Intended use
This product is intended exclusively for hydraulic applications (uid technology).
The user must observe the safety measures and warnings in this document.